8183324205

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Unfiltered Napa LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No			
	Name:John Sutter			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P. O. Box 686			
Corporation-State	City: Woodbridge			
X Other Limited Liability Company	State: California			
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Country: USA Zip: 95258			
Execution Date(s) 05/15/2004	Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Cother individual Citizenship US			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
78/100,357; 78/123,240	2,748,937			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
TOPO LOCO CITRICO & Design; TOPO LOCO				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer H. Hamilton	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
internal Address: The Eclipse Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00			
	X Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 10453 Raintree Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	X Enclosed			
City: Northridge	8. Payment Information:			
State: California Zip: 91326	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7147 Expiration Date 09/2006			
Phone Number: (818) 831-9431 Fax Number: (818) 332-4205	b. Deposit Account Number 502542			
Fax Number: (818) 332-4205 Email Address: jhh@eclipsegrp.gom	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	Man Story November 24, 2004			
Signature	November 24, 2004 Date			
Jennifer(/i. Hamilton	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unfiltered Napa, LLC, d/b/a Topo Loco, a California limited liability company, having offices as 5012 Silverado Trail, Napa, California 94558 ("Unfiltered Napa") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, John Sutter, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 686, Woodbridge, CA 95258 acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A pursuant to an Asset Transfer Agreement between Sutter and Unfiltered Napa dated May 1, 2004 in connection with the sale of the assets of Unfiltered Napa as it related to the branded alcoholic beverage known as TOPO LOCO.

NOW, THEREFORE, Unfiltered Napa confirms that on May 1, 2004 for good and valuable consideration, it assigned unto Sutter all right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and the registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

UNFILTERED NAPA LLC

Name: James Harder

Pitle: Managing Member

Date: May 15, 2004

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration Number	Country	Mark
2,748,937	United States	TOPO LOCO CITRICO & Design

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Country	Mark/Status
78/100,357	United States	TOPO LOCO
78/123,240	United States	DESIGN (handprint)

Confirmatory Assignment Sutter/Unfiltered Napa Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0826